Publical 357

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
<i>(</i>	, a	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#\
(e.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>,</i>
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
/Bi	isiness Entity Na	ma)
(DO	Siliess Ellisty Mai	ine)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		
	Office Use Or	ly /
	//\ /	$\langle \rangle$
	114	1,1



500071749025

05/05/06--01024--004 **87.50

FILED

06 MAY -5 PM 4: 30

PALLAHIASSEE, FINATE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: E. N. J. PRODUCTIONS INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

(561) 452.2112.

Enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the articl	es of incorporation and a	check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM		Printed or typed)	
	5300 ELMHURST RD.	APT. B.	· -
,		Address	
	WEST PALM BEACH FL	. 33417	·
	City	, State & Zip	
		•	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

E.N.J. PRODUCTIONS INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

5300 ELMHURST RD. APT. B. WEST PALM BEACH FL. 33417

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

PROMOTE CONCERTS

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

FIVE HUNDRED SHARES OF ONE DOLLAR EACH.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS (DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

ENRIQUE PADRON 50% shares owner (President.)

5300 Elmhurst Rd. Apt.B. West Palm Beach Fl. 33417

JOSE U. ORTIZ 50% shares owner (Vice-President)

1758 22 Ave North. Lake Worth Fl. 33460

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ENRIQUE PADRON (President) 5300 Elmhurst Rs. Apt.B. West Palm Beach Fl. 33417

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Enrique Padron -President.-5300 Elmhurst Rd. Apt. B. West Palm Beach Fl. 33417.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

ertificate, I am Jamiliar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

05-03-06

Date

Signature/Incorporator

Y-5 PM 4: 30